Games Records 1985 - 2015

Archery

Men

Women

Event

RECURVE MEN - INDIVIDUAL

Double 1440 - Recurve
Single 1440 - Recurve
90m - Recurve

70m - Recurve

50m - Recurve

30m - Recurve

WA 720 - Recurve
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H2H Finals 36 Arrow Pass - Men - Recurve
H2H Finals 18 Arrow Pass - Men - Recurve
H2H Finals 12 Arrow Pass - Men Recurve

RECURVE WOMEN - INDIVIDUAL
Double WA 1440 - Recurve
Single WA 1440 - Recurve

70m - Recurve
60m - Recurve
50m - Recurve
30m - Recurve
WA 720 - Recurve

H2H Finals 36 Arrow Pass - Recurve
H2H Finals 18 Arrow Pass - Recurve

H2H Finals 12 Arrow Pass - Recurve

RECURVE TEAM

Double WA 1440 - Recurve Team
Single WA 1440 - Recurve Team
Single WA 1440 - Recurve Team

(Four Members)
(Four Members)
(Three Members)

H2H Finals 27 Arrow Pass - Recurve Team (Three

Members)

H2H Finals 24 Arrow Pass - Recurve Team (Three

Members)
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Record

2405
1207
283
312
312
343
605
306
154
109

2266
1218
289
308
306
338
577
289
134
134
101

8761
4379
3477

214

200

Holder

Dale Ransom

Borja Gonalons Meca
Graheme Saunders
Savvas Kipouros
Dale Ransom

Hakan Linden
Absalon Hansen
Borja Gonalons

Rhys Jones

Hans Peter Hojgaard

Karen Cordon
Saana-Maria Sinisalo
Karen Lott

Chantelle Goubert
Saana-Maria Sinisalo
Saana-Maria Sinisalo
Saana-Maria Sinisalo
Gail Reilly

Liz Pomroy

Gail Reilly

Helen Wolstencroft

Island

Jersey
Menorca
Jersey
Rhodes
Jersey
Aland
Faroe Is
Menorca
Ynys Mon
Faroe Is

Isle of Wight
Aland

Isle of Man
Guernsey
Aland
Aland
Aland

Isle of Man
Jersey

Isle of Man
Isle of Man

Isle of Wight
Isle of Wight
Faroe Is

Jersey

Aland

3/30/2017

Year

1995
2015
1995
2015
1995
1987
2015
2009
2005
2009

1997
2011
2015
2011
2011
2011
2011
2003
2003
2003
2003

1993
1993
2011

2003

2011



Archery

Men

Women's

Team

IIGA Records 1985 - 2015

Event

COMPOUND MEN - INDIVIDUAL
Double WA 1440 - Compound
Single WA 1440 - Compound
90m - Compound

70m - Compound

50m - Compound

30m - Compound

WA 720 - Compound

H2H Finals 36 Arrow Pass - Compound
H2H Finals 18 Arrow Pass - Compound
H2H Finals 15 Arrow Pass - Compound
H2H Finals 12 Arrow Pass - Compound

COMPOUND WOMEN - INDIVIDUAL

Double WA 1440 - Compound

Single WA 1440 - Compound

70m - Compound

60m - Compound

50m - Compound

30m - Compound "

WA 720 - Compound

H2H Finals 36 Arrow Pass - Compound
H2H Finals 18 Arrow Pass - Compound
H2H Finals 15 Arrow Pass - Compound
H2H Finals 12 Arrow Pass - Compound

COMPOUND TEAM
Double WA 1440 - Compound Team (Three Members)
Single WA 1440 - Compound Team (Three Members)

H2H Finals 27 Arrow Pass - Compound Team (Three
Members)
H2H Finals 24 Arrow Pass - Compound Team (Three
Members)
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Record

2571
1345
319
344
341
359
683

342
164
144
115

2519
1358
335
342
336
355
355
642
328
142
143
116

7600
4004

242

227

Holder

Schandorff Vang
Jogvan Niclasen
Billy Finnie

Jogvan Niclasen
Lee Grace

Jogvan Niclasen
Jogvan Niclasen

Jogvan Niclasen
Schandorff Vang
Jogvan Niclasen
Jogvan Niclasen

Sigrid Vang
Aalin George
Aalin George
Gen Witham
Lucy O'Sullivan
Aalin George
Lucy O'Sullivan
Lucy O'Sullivan
Lucy O'Sulivan
Angela Perrett
Kirsten George
Sarah Rigby

Island

Faroe Is.
Faroe Is.
Shetland Is
Faroe Is.
Isle of Wight
Faroe Is.
Faroe Is.

Faroe Is.
Faroe Is.
Faroe Is.
Faroe Is.

Faroe Is.
Isle of Man
Isle of Man
Guernsey
Jersey

Isle of Man
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey

Isle of Man
Isle of Man

Faroe Is.
Faroe Is.

Jersey

Isle of Wight

3/30/2017

Year

1999
2011
2009
2015
2015
2011
2015

2009
2003
2015
2009

1997
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2011
2003
2015
2009

2001
2015

2003

2015



Athletics

Men

Women

IIGA Records 1985 - 2015

Event

100m
200m
400m
800m
1500m
5000m
10000m

110m Hurdles - Games Record
110m Hurdles - Games Best Performance (Wind +2.3m/s)
400m Hurdles

10,000m Walk
3000m S/Chase

Long Jump
High Jump
Triple Jump

Pole Vault
Javelin

Discus

Shot Putt
Hammer

4 x 100m Relay

4 x 400m Relay

Half Marathon
Marathon (only 1989)

100m
200m
400m
800m
1500m
3000m
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Record

10.34
21.05
46.70
1.50.37
3.48.45
14.21.35
30.03.64

14.65
13.62
50.41

45.06.00
8.57.46

7.73
2.13
15.68

4.62
70.66
57.23
18.10
70.61
41.10

3.12.38

1hr.06.34
2hr.35.55

11.94
23.27
53.39
2.11.37
4.24.93
9.34.77

Holder

Harold Houston
Harold Houston
Dale Garland
Michael Guegan
Keith Gerard
Lee Merrien
Janne Holmén

Dale Garland
Ronald Forbes
James Forman

Steve Partington
Mikael Nordblom

Mattias Sunneborn
Martin Aram
Carl Morgan

Bo Jacobsson
Alexander Pascal
Zane Duquemin
Zane Duquemin
Andy Frost

Rhymiech Adolphus, David Hamil,
Carl Morgan, Carlos Morgan.

Matthew Bailey, Tom Druce,
Dale Garland, Hywel Robinson

Janne Holmen
Absalon Hansen

Kylie Robilliard
Cydonie Mothersill
Catherine Reid
Emma Leask
Rachael Franklin
Brenda Walker

Island

Bermuda
Bermuda
Guernsey
Jersey

Isle of Man
Guernsey
Aland

Guernsey
Cayman Is
Isle of Wight

Isle of Man
Isle of Wight

Gotland
Isle of Man
Cayman Is

Gotland
Cayman Is
Jersey
Jersey

Isle of Wight
Cayman Is.

Guernsey

Aland
Faroe Is

Guernsey
Cayman
Isle of Man
Shetland Is
Isle of Man
Isle of Man

3/30/2017

Year

2013
2013
2007
1993
2011
2009
2009

2005
2015
2011

1985
1993

1993
2003
2011

1999
2013
2015
2015
2011
2013

2009

2009
1989

2011
2007
2015
2013
2015
1991



Athletics
Women

IIGA Records 1985 - 2015

Event

5000m

10000m

3000m Walk

3000m SteepleChase
100m Hurdles

400m Hurdles

Long Jump
High Jump
Triple Jump

Shot Putt

Discus

Javelin

(record pre 1999 when the specification was changed)
Hammer

4 x 100m Relay

4 x 400m Relay

Half Marathon
Marathon
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Record

17.01.00
36.11.68
15.23.00
11.16.74
14.39
1.00.72

5.95
1.78
12.64

14.16
48.58
50.54
50.84
48.89
47.60

3.53.79

1hr.13.35
3hr.23.42

Holder Island
Maria Pardalou Rhodes
Ann-Catrin Nordman Aland
Joanne Clarke Isle of Man
Claire Wilson Shetland Is.
Kelly Sotherton Isle of Wight
Diana Lindqvist Aland

Kim Murray Isle of Wight
Linda Treiel Saaremaa
Jasmine Brunson Bermuda
Linda Treiel Saaremaa
Shadine Duquemin Jersey
Lauren Therin Jersey
Linda Lindgvist Aland

Marit Zahkna Isle of Man

Calicia BurkeSchwannah McCarthy Cayman

Cydonie Mothersill, Crystal Robinson
Gemma Dawkins, Hazel Le Cornu. Jersey

Sophie Twiham, Claire Wilson.

Brenda Walker Isle of Man
Ann Gomer Isle of Man
3/30/2017

Year

2007
1997
1987
2015
1997
1991

2007
2013
2013

2013
2015
2007
1997
2009
1999

2011

1991
1989



Shooting
Pistol

Ladies

Men

Event

ISSF Air Pistol - Individual
- Team

ISSF Sport Pistol - Individual
- Team

ISSF Standard Pistol - Individual
- Team

ISSF Air Pistol - Individual
- Team

ISSF Centre Fire - Individual
- Team

ISSF 50m Pistol (Free) - Individual
- Team

ISSF Rapid Fire (pre 2005 rules) - Individual
- Team

ISSF Rapid Fire (post 2005 rules) - Individual
- Team

ISSF Sport Pistol - Individual
- Team

IIGA Records 1985 - 2015

Page 5

Record

374
732

565
1099

501
778

572
1120

580
1134

534
1041

563
1097

545
1083

572
1124

Holder

Iryna Tyletskaya
Nikki Holmes
Mary Norman

Mary Norman
Mary Norman
Nikki Holmes

Nikki Trebert
Nickolina Andersson
Sara Hoglund

Peter Nordgren
Kevin Gray
David Lewis

Peter Nordgren
Derek Bernard
David Ward

Mattias Steffenburg
Peter Nordgren
Bengt Hyytiainen

Peter Nordgren
Peter Nordgren
Fredrik Stenstrom

Peter Nordgren
Peter Nordgren
Olof Widing

Peter Nordgren
Peter Nordgren
Bengt Hyytiainen

Island

Aland
Jersey

Jersey
Jersey

Guernsey
Gotland

Gotland
Shetland

Gotland
Jersey

Gotland
Gotland

Gotland
Gotland

Gotland
Gotland

Gotland
Gotland

3/30/2017

Year

2007
2015

2015
2015

2007
2007

2001
1997

2003
1997

1999
2001

1999
1999

2007
2007

2001
1997



Shooting
Pistol
Men

IIGA Records 1985 - 2015

Event

ISSF Standard Pistol - Individual
- Team

MLIAC Mariette Percussion Revolver - Individual
- Team

MLIAC Kuchenruter Percussion Pistol - Individual
- Team

NPA Police Pistol 1 - Individual
- Team

NPA Police Pistol 2 - Individual
- Team

NPA Service Pistol B - Individual
- Team

NRA 1500 PPC - Individual
- Team

CISM Rapid Fire - Individual
- Team
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Record
570
1122

96
183

89
168

298
583

577
1149

115
214

1463
2891

560
1057

Holder

Peter Nordgren
Peter Nordgren
Fredrik Stenstrom

Mick Radcliffe
Mick Radcliffe
Bob Blake

Mick Radcliffe
Mick Radcliffe
Bob Blake

Andrew Torode
Bob Blake
Martin Cardy

Bob Blake
Bob Blake
Terry Underwood

Andrew Torode
Andrew Torode
Chris Parkin

Mark Littleton
Francis Devonald
Bob Blake

Peter Nordgren
Derek Bernard
Dave Ward

Island

Gotland
Gotland

Jersey
Jersey

Jersey
Jersey

Guernsey
Jersey

Jersey
Jersey

Guernsey
Guernsey

Jersey
Jersey

Gotland
Jersey

3/30/2017

Year
2009
1999

2003

2003

2007

2007

1997
1997

1997
1997

2003
2003

2015
1999

2007
2007



Shooting Event
10m Air Rifle Men (ISSF)
Individual To 2012

From 2013 (format change)

Team To 2012

From 2013 (format change)

10m Air Rifle Women (ISSF)

Individual To 2012

From 2013 (format change)

Team To 2012

From 2013 (format change)

50m Rifle Prone Men (ISSF)

Individual To 2012

From 2013 (format change)

Team To 2012

From 2013 (format change)

50m Rifle Prone Women (ISSF)

Individual To 2012

From 2013 (format change)

Team To 2012

From 2013 (format change)

50m Rifle 3 Positions Open (3x20)

Individual To 2014 (no Final shot in 2013)

Team To 2014

50m Rifle 3 Positions Men (ISSF)
Individual

(Format change in Final from 2013)

Team

50m Rifle 3 Positions Women (ISSF)
Individual

(Format change in Final from 2013)

Team

100 Yards Rifle Prone Men (NSRA, UK)
Individual

IIGA Records 1985 - 2015

QGR
FGR
QGR
FGR
GR

GR

QGR
FGR
QGR
FGR
GR

EGR

GR

QGR
FGR
QGR
EQGR
FGR
GR

GR

GR
GR

GR

GR

QGR
FGR

GR

QGR
FGR

GR

QGR
FGR

GR

GR
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Record
584
685.3
605.7
197.5

1156

1195.3

391
492.6
404.9
202.4

759

759

791.4

595
696.7
608.1
608.1
199.3

1182

1222.8

589
596.2

1164

1203

564
649.0

1089

1097
423.1

2178

547
426.7

1035

590

Holder

Andreas Virtanen
Andreas Virtanen
Robert Spence
Paul Guillou

UIf Hjerthen

Mattias Mugnusson

Tom Mattsson
Mathias Nordberg

Heloise Manasco
Heloise Manasco
Frida Eriksson
Frida Eriksson

Heloise Manasco
Stephanie Piri
Josephin Ahlby
Sandra Pettersson

Frida Eriksson
Jehnny Gardelin

Richard Wilson
Richard Wilson
Andy Potter
Robert Spence
Michael Duncalf

Harry Creevy
David Moore
Michael Duncalf
Andy Potter

Rachel Glover
Jehnny Gardelin

Rachel Glover
Lara Ward

Rachel Glover
Tracey Skelton

Bjorn Ahlby

Bjorn Ahlby

Bjorn Ahlby
Lars-Olof Larsson
Robert Spence
Meelis Saar

Bjorn Ahlby
Lars-Olof Larsson
Rachel Glover
Jemma Toms
Frida Eriksson

Jehnny Gardelin

Andy Potter

Island
Aland
Aland
Orkney
Guernsey

Gotland

Aland

Gibraltar
Gibraltar
Gotland
Gotland
Gibraltar

Gotland

Gotland

Isle of Wight
Isle of Wight
Isle of Man
Orkney

Isle of Man

Isle of Man

Isle of Man

Isle of Man
Gotland

Isle of Man

Isle of Man

Gotland
Gotland

Gotland

Orkney
Saaremaa

Gotland

Isle of Man
Isle of Wight

Gotland

Isle of Man

3/30/2017

Year
2011
2011
2015
2015
1997

2015

2011
2011
2015
2015
2009

2011

2015

2011
2011
2015
2015
2015
2001

2015

2011
2015

2011

2015

2013
2009

2013

2015
2015

2015

2015
2015

2015

2015
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Team GR

100 Yards Rifle Prone Women (NSRA, UK)

Individual GR

Team GR

300m Rifle Prone

Individual GR

Team GR

300m Rifle 3 Positions (3x20)

Individual GR

Team GR

Fullbore Rifle (Open) (NRA, UK)

Individual GR
Team GR
ABBREVIATIONS

GR Games Record

QGR Qualification Games Record

FGR Finals Games Record

EGR Equal Games Record

EQGR Equal Qualification Games Record

EFGR Equal Finals Games Record

NOTES

1164

585

1154

596

1160

562

1143

399

787

Albert Buhagiar

Wayne Piri

Rachel Glover

Rachel Glover

Lara Ward

Bruce Horwood

David Le Quesne

Cliff Mallett

Tommy Olsson

Richard Hansson

Lars-Olof Larsson

Peter Stock

Andrew Le Cheminant
Colin Mallett

Finals were introduced in all Olympic shooting events at the end of the 1980s. Up until 2012 ISSF Rules required

that Qualification scores were carried forward into Finals, to which Finals scores were added to determine the

final ranking. Finals Games Records in this period, therefore, show the aggregate of Qualification and Final.

From 2013 the format changed. The Qualifications in some events were scored as decimal values (ie: 10.4, 9.9,
etc) and scoring in Finals in all events started at zero. Consequently, a new raft of Finals Games Records was

started.
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Gibraltar

Isle of Man

Isle of Man

Jersey

Jersey

Gotland

Gotland

Jersey

Jersey

3/30/2017

2011

2011

2011

1997

1997

1999

1999

2003

1997



Shooting
Clay Target
Men

Ladies

Event

Olympic Skeet (Individual) x 150
Olympic Skeet (Individual) x 125

Olympic Skeet (Team)

Universal Trench (Individual)
Universal Trench (Team)

Automatic Ball Trap (Individual)

Automatic Ball Trap (Pairs)

Sporting (Individual)

Sporting (Team)

Double Trap (Individual)

Double Trap (Pairs)

Olympic Trap (Individual)
Olympic Trap (Team)

Olympic Trap (Individual)
Sporting (Individual)
Sporting (Team)
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Record

137
117
186

143
187

139

139

188

86

177

101

143

136

186

74
155

Holder

Andre Carre

Marius F Joensen

Nigel Kelly

David Clague

Juan Manuel Bagur Bosch
Neil Parsons

Philip Ward

Peter Kelly

Juan Jose Marques Cavaller
Gary Cooper

Harry Murphy

Mark Andrews

Jon De la Haye

Mark Andrews

Jon De La Haye

Andrew De La Haye

Mark Andrews

William Pearce

Adrian Williams

Juan Manuel Bagur Bosch
Juan Manuel Bagur Bosch
Juan Jose Marques Cavaller
Marlene Place

Caroline De La Haye
Katherine Bright

Sharon Morris

Jennie Cartwright

Island
Guernsey
Faroe Islands

Isle of Man

Menorca
Isle of Man

Isle of Man
Menorca
Gibraltar
Jersey
Jersey
Jersey

Isle of Wight

Menorca
Menorca

Guernsey

Jersey
Isle of Wight

3/30/2017

Year

2003
2015
2001

2011
2011

2003

2007

1997

2015

2015

1997

1997

2007
2007

2007
2015
2015



Swimming
Men

Men - Team

IIGA Records 1985 - 2015

Event
50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
400m Freestyle
1500m Freestyle

50m Bultterfly
100m Butterfly
200m Butterfly

50m Backstroke
100m Backstroke 1st. Leg Medley relay
200m Backstroke

50m Breaststroke
100m Breaststroke
200m Breaststroke
100m Individual Medley
200m Individual Medley
400m Individual Medley

4 x 50m Freestyle Relay

4 x 100m Freestyle Relay

4 x 50m Medley Relay

4 x 100m Medley Relay
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Record
21.73
47.65

1.47.76
3.45.87
14.57.73

23.26
51.06
1.58.43
25.00
53.95
1.58.14
27.80
1.00.24
2.14.82
54.42
2.01.00
4.21.55

1.31.54

3.20.65

1.40.84

3.42.91

Holder

Brett Fraser
Brett Fraser
Pal Joensen
Pal Joensen
Pal Joensen

Brett Fraser
Shaune Fraser
lan Powell

Grant Halsall
Thomas Hollingsworth
lan Powell

lan Black
lan Black
Pal Joensen

Shaune Fraser
Thomas Hollingsworth
Pal Joensen

Jeremy Osborne

Ben Lowndes
Thomas Hollingsworth
Miles Munro

Alexander McCallum
Brett Fraser
Geoffrey Butler
Shaune Fraser

Harry Shalamon
lan Black
Thomas Gallichan
Garth Jackson

Harry Shalamon

lan Black

Cameron Donaldson
Thomas Gallichan

Island
Cayman Is
Cayman Is
Faroe Is
Faroe Is
Faroe Is

Cayman Is
Cayman Is
Guernsey
Isle of Man
Guernsey
Guernsey
Jersey
Jersey
Faroe Is
Cayman Is
Guernsey

Faroe Is

Guernsey

Cayman Is

Jersey

Jersey

3/30/2017

Year
2013
2013
2009
2009
2015

2013
2013
2011
2013
2015
2011
2015
2015
2015
2015
2011
2015

2013

2013

2015

2015



Swimming
Women

Women - Team

Event
50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
400m Freestyle
800m Freestyle

50m Butterfly
100m Butterfly
200m Butterfly

50m Backstroke
100m Backstroke
200m Backstroke

50m Breaststroke
100m Breaststroke
200m Breaststroke
100m Individual Medley
200m Individual Medley
400m Individual Medley

4 x 50m Freestyle Relay

4 x 100m Freestyle Relay

4 x 50m Medley Relay

4 x 100m Medley Relay

IIGA Records 1985 - 2015

1st leg Medley relay
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Record

26.14
56.31
2.00.14
4.16.97
8.47.98

27.24
59.31
2.09.37
28.79
1.02.80
2.15.30
31.33
1.08.33
2.28.66
1.02.25
2.14.22
4.50.78

1.46.04

3.50.46

1.57.06

4.15.64

Holder

Charlotte Atkinson
Emily Bashforth
Emily Bashforth
Kristina Neves
Kristina Neves

Charlotte Atkinson
Charlotte Atkinson
Charlotte Atkinson

Kathryn Offer
Birita Debes
Olivia Rawlinson

Kara A. Hanlon
Andrea Strachan
Kara A Hanlon

Ida Sandin
Ida Sandin
Charlotte Atkinson

Maddelyn Moore
Lisa Blackburn
Rebecca Heyliger
Ashley Yearwood

Beth Cumming
Beckie Scaife
Gemma Atherly
Emily Bashforth

Signhild Joensen
Asbjorg Hjelm
Astrid Foldarskaro
Sara Nysted

Emma Hodgson
Steph Brew
Charlotte Atkinson
Laura Kinley

Island

Isle of Man
Jersey
Jersey
Guernsey
Guernsey

Isle of Man
Isle of Man
Isle of Man
Western Isles
Faroe Is

Isle of Man
Western Isles
Shetland Is
Western Isles
Gotland
Gotland

Isle of Man

Bermuda

Jersey

Faroe Is.

Isle of Man

3/30/2017

Year
2015
2013
2013
2011
2011

2015
2015
2015
2015
2011
2009
2015
2015
2015
2013
2013
2011

2013

2013

2015

2015
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From time to time, a Host Island may request to stage an event not contained in the by-laws. Approval to do this is at the discretion of the IIGA

Executive Committee. Where such additional events have been held, a record of best performances is also retained:-

Rifle
(Black Powder)

Men
Black Powder

Clay Target
Men

Ladies

Breech Loaded Blackpowder Rifle 100m Prone - Individual

Breech Loaded Blackpowder Rifle 100m Prone - Pairs

MLIAC Whitworth Rifle 100m Prone - Individual
MLIAC Whitworth Rifle 100m Prone - Pairs

English Skeet (Individual)
English Skeet (Team)

Sport Trap (Individual)
Sport Trap (Team)

Sport Trap (Individual)
Sport Trap (Team)
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86
177

85
164

121
192

90
173

85
132

Noel Dungquemin
Tommy Olofsson
Rune Thomsson

Graham Didlick
George Arnold
Gerry Weir

Mark Andrews
Mark Andrews
lain Barette

Jon De La Haye
Jon De La Haye
Dave Le Rendu
lain Barette

Katherine Bright
Katherine Bright
Jennie Cartwright
Sharon Morris

Guernsey
Gotland

Falkland Is
Jersey

Jersey
Jersey

Jersey
Jersey

Isle of Wight
Isle of Wight

3/30/2017

1999
1999

1999
1999

2015
2015

2015
2015

2015
2015
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